



## TABULATION OF BIDS

PALM BEACH DRIVE, GERALD DRIVE, CAMPBELL DRIVE,  
NEWLAND DRIVE AND IRVINGTON DRIVE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0139

DATE: 4/15/2026  
TIME: 12:30 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

### BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.	\$ 3,725,522.25
2	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.	\$ 4,092,758.52
3	Florence Cement Company (Bid #1)	\$ 4,254,018.00
4	Florence Cement Company (Bid #2)	\$ 4,262,087.00
5	FDM Contracting, Inc.	\$ 4,493,177.41
6	Major Contracting Group Inc	\$ 4,698,378.00
7	HMC LLC	\$ 4,717,619.65 *
8	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 4,805,235.00
9	DiPonio Contracting, LLC	\$ 4,824,509.00
10	CI Contracting, Inc.	\$ 4,882,087.00

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF WARREN

PALM BEACH DRIVE, GERALD DRIVE, CAMPBELL DRIVE,  
NEWLAND DRIVE AND IRVINGTON DRIVE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0139

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc. 22500 Ryan Road Warren, MI 48091	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc. 4810 Old Plank Road Milford, MI 48381	Florence Cement Company (Bid #1) 51515 Corridor Shelby Township, MI 48315
---	--	---

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>GENERAL ITEMS</b>									
1.	_REIMBURSED PERMIT FEES	25,000	Dir	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	25,000.00
2.	_PRECONSTRUCTION AUDIO-VISUAL FILMING	1	LS	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,582.00	1,582.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
3.	MOBILIZATION, MAX 7% OF CONSTRUCTION COST	1	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00	97,050.48	97,050.48	248,200.00	248,200.00
4.	_RUBBISH PICKUP	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,646.10	2,646.10	1,000.00	1,000.00
5.	_CONTINGENCY FOR WORK OUTSIDE OF THE ORIGINAL PAY ITEMS	235,000	Dir	1.00	235,000.00	1.00	235,000.00	1.00	235,000.00
<b>WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT ITEMS</b>									
6.	_GAS MAIN, REM	50	Ft	25.00	1,250.00	20.00	1,000.00	35.00	1,750.00
7.	EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION, VERTICAL	15	Ft	50.00	750.00	1.00	15.00	51.00	765.00
8.	MAINTENANCE GRAVEL	350	Ton	13.00	4,550.00	0.01	3.50	40.00	14,000.00
9.	GATE WELL, REM	3	Ea	300.00	900.00	800.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
10.	HYDRANT, REM	7	Ea	300.00	2,100.00	475.00	3,325.00	1,000.00	7,000.00
11.	_WATER MAIN, FUSIBLE PVC C900 DR 14, 8 INCH, DIRECTIONAL DRILLED	69	Ft	200.00	13,800.00	385.00	26,565.00	300.00	20,700.00
12.	_WATER MAIN, PVC C909, 8 INCH, OPEN-CUT	4,215	Ft	135.00	569,025.00	112.00	472,080.00	110.00	463,650.00
13.	_MISMARKED WATER SERVICES	16	Hr	50.00	800.00	1.00	16.00	250.00	4,000.00
14.	_FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE	11	Ea	6,500.00	71,500.00	8,985.00	98,835.00	9,500.00	104,500.00
15.	_GATE VALVE AND WELL, 8 INCH	6	Ea	6,500.00	39,000.00	9,350.00	56,100.00	6,850.00	41,100.00
16.	_TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE IN WELL, REM	1	Ea	750.00	750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,290.00	1,290.00
17.	_TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND WELL, 12 INCH X 8 INCH	1	Ea	10,500.00	10,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	14,374.00	14,374.00
18.	_WATER MAIN CONNECTION, 12 INCH TO EXISTING 12 INCH	1	Ea	11,000.00	11,000.00	5,428.00	5,428.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
19.	_WATER MAIN CONNECTION, 8 INCH TO EXISTING 8 INCH	8	Ea	5,500.00	44,000.00	4,435.00	35,480.00	7,500.00	60,000.00
20.	_WATER SERVICE, LONG, 1 INCH	51	Ea	2,500.00	127,500.00	3,260.00	166,260.00	3,800.00	193,800.00
21.	_WATER SERVICE, SHORT, 1 INCH	54	Ea	1,500.00	81,000.00	2,275.00	122,850.00	2,491.00	134,514.00
22.	_ABANDON WATER MAIN, 8 INCH	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	33,675.00	33,675.00	1.00	1.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF WARREN

PALM BEACH DRIVE, GERALD DRIVE, CAMPBELL DRIVE,  
NEWLAND DRIVE AND IRVINGTON DRIVE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0139

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc. 22500 Ryan Road Warren, MI 48091	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc. 4810 Old Plank Road Milford, MI 48381	Florence Cement Company (Bid #1) 51515 Corridor Shelby Township, MI 48315
---	--	---

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.		Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.		Florence Cement Company (Bid #1)	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	_SANITARY LEAD REPR, 6 INCH, TR DET B	100	Ft	80.00	8,000.00	1.00	100.00	157.00	15,700.00
<b>ROAD RECONSTRUCTION ITEMS</b>									
24.	TREE, REM, 19 INCH TO 36 INCH	27	Ea	1,900.00	51,300.00	2,825.00	76,275.00	1,400.00	37,800.00
25.	TREE, REM, 37 INCH OR LARGER	1	Ea	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,051.00	3,051.00	2,450.00	2,450.00
26.	TREE, REM, 6 INCH TO 18 INCH	10	Ea	950.00	9,500.00	339.00	3,390.00	425.00	4,250.00
27.	DR STRUCTURE, REM	32	Ea	300.00	9,600.00	600.00	19,200.00	1,150.00	36,800.00
28.	SEWER, REM, LESS THAN 24 INCH	820	Ft	30.00	24,600.00	28.00	22,960.00	37.00	30,340.00
29.	_GAS MAIN, REM	50	Ft	25.00	1,250.00	20.00	1,000.00	31.00	1,550.00
30.	CURB AND GUTTER, REM	21	Ft	30.00	630.00	27.73	582.33	9.00	189.00
31.	PAVT, REM	15,120	Syd	8.00	120,960.00	8.49	128,368.80	9.00	136,080.00
32.	SIDEWALK, REM	3,100	Syd	1.00	3,100.00	3.15	9,765.00	11.00	34,100.00
33.	EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION, VERTICAL	15	Ft	70.00	1,050.00	176.40	2,646.00	50.00	750.00
34.	_BRICK PAVERS, REM	86	Sft	1.00	86.00	4.20	361.20	11.00	946.00
35.	_DRIVEWAY, REM	1,966	Syd	7.00	13,762.00	9.41	18,500.06	10.00	19,660.00
36.	SUBGRADE UNDERCUTTING, TYPE IV	100	Cyd	40.00	4,000.00	82.65	8,265.00	100.00	10,000.00
37.	_STATION GRADING	48	Sta	4,000.00	192,000.00	5,076.06	243,650.88	4,250.00	204,000.00
38.	_SUBGRADE UNDERCUTTING, SPECIAL	50	Cyd	30.00	1,500.00	83.63	4,181.50	96.00	4,800.00
39.	_EROSION CONTROL, INLET FILTER	36	Ea	80.00	2,880.00	70.44	2,535.84	100.00	3,600.00
40.	PROJECT CLEANUP	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	11,890.13	11,890.13	1,000.00	1,000.00
41.	_AGGREGATE BASE, 4 INCH, MODIFIED	1,927	Syd	4.00	7,708.00	8.77	16,899.79	12.75	24,569.25
42.	_AGGREGATE BASE, 6 INCH, MODIFIED	145	Syd	8.00	1,160.00	14.22	2,061.90	38.65	5,604.25
43.	_AGGREGATE BASE, 8 INCH, MODIFIED	16,642	Syd	11.00	183,062.00	17.03	283,413.26	15.65	260,447.30
44.	MAINTENANCE GRAVEL	150	Ton	30.00	4,500.00	18.57	2,785.50	57.00	8,550.00
45.	GEOTEXTILE, STABILIZATION	16,642	Syd	3.00	49,926.00	1.73	28,790.66	1.05	17,474.10



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF WARREN

PALM BEACH DRIVE, GERALD DRIVE, CAMPBELL DRIVE,  
NEWLAND DRIVE AND IRVINGTON DRIVE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0139

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc. 22500 Ryan Road Warren, MI 48091	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc. 4810 Old Plank Road Milford, MI 48381	Florence Cement Company (Bid #1) 51515 Corridor Shelby Township, MI 48315
---	--	---

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.		Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.		Florence Cement Company (Bid #1)	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
46.	SEWER, CL IV, 12 INCH, TR DET B	588	Ft	105.00	61,740.00	90.00	52,920.00	69.00	40,572.00
47.	_SEWER REPR, CL IV, 12 INCH, TR DET B	32	Ft	200.00	6,400.00	20.00	640.00	91.00	2,912.00
48.	_SEWER REPR, CL IV, 15 INCH, TR DET B	8	Ft	230.00	1,840.00	20.00	160.00	181.00	1,448.00
49.	_SEWER REPR, CL IV, 18 INCH, TR DET B	32	Ft	260.00	8,320.00	20.00	640.00	175.00	5,600.00
50.	_SEWER REPR, CL IV, 24 INCH, TR DET B	16	Ft	290.00	4,640.00	20.00	320.00	233.00	3,728.00
51.	_SEWER REPR, CL IV, 42 INCH, TR DET B	32	Ft	380.00	12,160.00	20.00	640.00	370.00	11,840.00
52.	_SEWER, DI CL54, 12 INCH, TR DET B	73	Ft	120.00	8,760.00	215.00	15,695.00	169.00	12,337.00
53.	_SEWER BULKHEAD, 12 INCH	4	Ea	70.00	280.00	400.00	1,600.00	455.00	1,820.00
54.	_SEWER CONNECTION, 12 INCH	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	975.00	1,950.00	1,084.00	2,168.00
55.	DR STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 1	2	Ea	400.00	800.00	913.15	1,826.30	950.00	1,900.00
56.	DR STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 2	5	Ea	400.00	2,000.00	913.15	4,565.75	950.00	4,750.00
57.	DR STRUCTURE, 24 INCH DIA	16	Ea	2,100.00	33,600.00	3,300.00	52,800.00	3,200.00	51,200.00
58.	DR STRUCTURE, 48 INCH DIA	11	Ea	2,900.00	31,900.00	4,500.00	49,500.00	4,000.00	44,000.00
59.	DR STRUCTURE, 60 INCH DIA	4	Ea	4,200.00	16,800.00	6,300.00	25,200.00	5,539.00	22,156.00
60.	DR STRUCTURE, 72 INCH DIA	3	Ea	7,500.00	22,500.00	11,388.00	34,164.00	8,384.00	25,152.00
61.	DR STRUCTURE, 84 INCH DIA	2	Ea	11,000.00	22,000.00	17,500.00	35,000.00	9,888.00	19,776.00
62.	DR STRUCTURE, ADJ, ADD DEPTH	50	Ft	175.00	8,750.00	1.00	50.00	375.00	18,750.00
63.	DR STRUCTURE, TAP, 6 INCH	2	Ea	350.00	700.00	500.00	1,000.00	340.00	680.00
64.	DR STRUCTURE, TAP, 12 INCH	7	Ea	475.00	3,325.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	600.00	4,200.00
65.	_DR STRUCTURE, REBUILD, 24 INCH DIA	4	Ft	200.00	800.00	200.00	800.00	465.00	1,860.00
66.	UNDERDRAIN, SUBGRADE, OPEN-GRADED, 6 INCH	8,946	Ft	12.00	107,352.00	17.97	160,759.62	9.00	80,514.00
67.	HMA SURFACE, REM	3,141	Syd	4.00	12,564.00	2.86	8,983.26	3.00	9,423.00
68.	_TEMP HMA SURFACE, 2 INCH	50	Ton	80.00	4,000.00	287.50	14,375.00	200.00	10,000.00
69.	CONC PAVT, MISC, NONREINF, 10 INCH	105	Syd	90.00	9,450.00	87.93	9,232.65	99.35	10,431.75



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF WARREN

PALM BEACH DRIVE, GERALD DRIVE, CAMPBELL DRIVE,  
NEWLAND DRIVE AND IRVINGTON DRIVE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0139

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc. 22500 Ryan Road Warren, MI 48091	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc. 4810 Old Plank Road Milford, MI 48381	Florence Cement Company (Bid #1) 51515 Corridor Shelby Township, MI 48315
---	--	---

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.		Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.		Florence Cement Company (Bid #1)	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
70.	CONC PAVT WITH INTEGRAL CURB, NONREINF, 7 INCH	15,117	Syd	61.00	922,137.00	54.53	824,330.01	54.65	826,144.05
71.	_CONC, LOW TEMPERATURE PROTECTION	3,500	Syd	1.00	3,500.00	0.01	35.00	8.10	28,350.00
72.	JOINT, CONTRACTION, CRG	24	Ft	15.00	360.00	11.56	277.44	24.00	576.00
73.	PAVT REPR, NONREINF CONC, 13 INCH	28	Syd	95.00	2,660.00	121.06	3,389.68	245.00	6,860.00
74.	PAVT REPR, REM	28	Syd	10.00	280.00	32.06	897.68	49.00	1,372.00
75.	DRIVEWAY, NONREINF CONC, 6 INCH	1,923	Syd	55.00	105,765.00	77.34	148,724.82	69.00	132,687.00
76.	_DRIVEWAY, NONREINF CONC, 4 INCH	100	Syd	50.00	5,000.00	54.64	5,464.00	76.50	7,650.00
77.	CURB AND GUTTER, CONC, DET C3	21	Ft	40.00	840.00	40.25	845.25	40.10	842.10
78.	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	110	Ft	40.00	4,400.00	41.40	4,554.00	50.20	5,522.00
79.	CURB RAMP OPENING, CONC	174	Ft	7.00	1,218.00	17.25	3,001.50	9.00	1,566.00
80.	SIDEWALK, CONC, 4 INCH	22,209	Sft	7.25	161,015.25	4.89	108,602.01	6.45	143,248.05
81.	SIDEWALK, CONC, 6 INCH	4,545	Sft	8.00	36,360.00	6.29	28,588.05	7.30	33,178.50
82.	CURB RAMP, CONC, 6 INCH	1,075	Sft	9.00	9,675.00	6.52	7,009.00	8.65	9,298.75
83.	_BRICK PAVERS	35	Sft	15.00	525.00	78.20	2,737.00	25.00	875.00
84.	_CURB RAMP, CONC, 8 INCH	86	Sft	11.00	946.00	13.20	1,135.20	14.90	1,281.40
85.	POST, STEEL, 3 POUND	172	Ft	12.00	2,064.00	13.80	2,373.60	12.00	2,064.00
86.	SIGN, TYPE III, REM	19	Ea	10.00	190.00	11.50	218.50	10.00	190.00
87.	SIGN, TYPE IIIA	37	Sft	22.00	814.00	25.30	936.10	22.00	814.00
88.	_SIGN, TYPE IIIA, SPECIAL	14	Sft	25.00	350.00	28.75	402.50	25.00	350.00
89.	_SIGN, TYPE III, REM, SALV, ERECT	12	Ea	50.00	600.00	57.50	690.00	50.00	600.00
90.	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 6 INCH, CROSSWALK	594	Ft	6.00	3,564.00	5.75	3,415.50	5.00	2,970.00
91.	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 6 INCH, WHITE	146	Ft	8.00	1,168.00	7.48	1,092.08	6.50	949.00
92.	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 6 INCH, YELLOW	246	Ft	8.00	1,968.00	7.48	1,840.08	6.50	1,599.00
93.	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 18 INCH, STOP BAR	130	Ft	30.00	3,900.00	17.25	2,242.50	15.00	1,950.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF WARREN

PALM BEACH DRIVE, GERALD DRIVE, CAMPBELL DRIVE,  
NEWLAND DRIVE AND IRVINGTON DRIVE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0139

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc. 22500 Ryan Road Warren, MI 48091	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc. 4810 Old Plank Road Milford, MI 48381	Florence Cement Company (Bid #1) 51515 Corridor Shelby Township, MI 48315
---	--	---

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.		Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.		Florence Cement Company (Bid #1)	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
94.	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 24 INCH, STOP BAR	14	Ft	30.00	420.00	23.00	322.00	20.00	280.00
95.	REM CURING COMPOUND, FOR SPEC MRKG	579	Sft	8.00	4,632.00	7.48	4,330.92	6.50	3,763.50
96.	SIGN, TYPE B, TEMP, PRISMATIC, FURN	100	Sft	6.00	600.00	6.90	690.00	6.00	600.00
97.	SIGN, TYPE B, TEMP, PRISMATIC, OPER	100	Sft	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00
98.	_TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	22,003.36	22,003.36	20,000.00	20,000.00
99.	_AUECULUS X CARNEA, 1-1/2 INCH	4	Ea	250.00	1,000.00	799.25	3,197.00	400.00	1,600.00
100.	_PARROTIA PERSICA, 1-1/2 INCH	6	Ea	250.00	1,500.00	586.50	3,519.00	400.00	2,400.00
101.	_QUERCUS ALBA/RUBRA, 1-1/2 INCH	7	Ea	200.00	1,400.00	713.00	4,991.00	400.00	2,800.00
102.	_TILIA CORDATA 'CORZAM', 1-1/2 INCH	7	Ea	200.00	1,400.00	799.25	5,594.75	400.00	2,800.00
103.	_TILIA TOMENTOSA, 1-1/2 INCH	5	Ea	250.00	1,250.00	799.25	3,996.25	400.00	2,000.00
104.	_ULMUS X 'FRONTIER', 1-1/2 INCH	7	Ea	200.00	1,400.00	713.00	4,991.00	400.00	2,800.00
105.	_SURFACE RESTORATION, SODDING	300	Syd	15.00	4,500.00	20.41	6,123.00	28.00	8,400.00
106.	_LANDSCAPE MULCH AROUND EXISTING TREES	16	Cyd	40.00	640.00	120.75	1,932.00	100.00	1,600.00
107.	_SURFACE RESTORATION, HYDROSEEDING	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	66,846.34	66,846.34	120,000.00	120,000.00
108.	SANITARY STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 1	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	913.15	913.15	720.00	720.00
109.	SANITARY STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 2	12	Ea	600.00	7,200.00	897.27	10,767.24	710.00	8,520.00
110.	_SPRINKLER LINE	1,500	Ft	5.00	7,500.00	9.61	14,415.00	10.00	15,000.00
111.	_SPRINKLER HEAD, RELOCATE	25	Ea	40.00	1,000.00	56.50	1,412.50	75.00	1,875.00
112.	_SPRINKLER HEAD, REPLACE	100	Ea	45.00	4,500.00	96.05	9,605.00	150.00	15,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>3,725,522.25</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>4,092,758.52</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>4,254,018.00</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF WARREN

PALM BEACH DRIVE, GERALD DRIVE, CAMPBELL DRIVE,  
NEWLAND DRIVE AND IRVINGTON DRIVE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0139

Florence Cement Company (Bid #2)  
51515 Corridor  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

FDM Contracting, Inc.  
49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Major Contracting Group Inc  
12222 Greenfield Rd  
Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>GENERAL ITEMS</b>									
1.	_REIMBURSED PERMIT FEES	25,000	Dir	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	25,000.00
2.	_PRECONSTRUCTION AUDIO-VISUAL FILMING	1	LS	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
3.	MOBILIZATION, MAX 7% OF CONSTRUCTION COST	1	LS	230,000.00	230,000.00	235,000.00	235,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
4.	_RUBBISH PICKUP	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
5.	_CONTINGENCY FOR WORK OUTSIDE OF THE ORIGINAL PAY ITEMS	235,000	Dir	1.00	235,000.00	1.00	235,000.00	1.00	235,000.00
<b>WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT ITEMS</b>									
6.	_GAS MAIN, REM	50	Ft	20.00	1,000.00	35.00	1,750.00	22.00	1,100.00
7.	EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION, VERTICAL	15	Ft	100.00	1,500.00	51.00	765.00	150.00	2,250.00
8.	MAINTENANCE GRAVEL	350	Ton	25.00	8,750.00	40.00	14,000.00	40.00	14,000.00
9.	GATE WELL, REM	3	Ea	900.00	2,700.00	533.00	1,599.00	800.00	2,400.00
10.	HYDRANT, REM	7	Ea	600.00	4,200.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	800.00	5,600.00
11.	_WATER MAIN, FUSIBLE PVC C900 DR 14, 8 INCH, DIRECTIONAL DRILLED	69	Ft	371.00	25,599.00	300.00	20,700.00	326.00	22,494.00
12.	_WATER MAIN, PVC C909, 8 INCH, OPEN-CUT	4,215	Ft	123.00	518,445.00	114.00	480,510.00	126.00	531,090.00
13.	_MISMARKED WATER SERVICES	16	Hr	500.00	8,000.00	250.00	4,000.00	400.00	6,400.00
14.	_FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE	11	Ea	8,500.00	93,500.00	9,500.00	104,500.00	10,000.00	110,000.00
15.	_GATE VALVE AND WELL, 8 INCH	6	Ea	6,100.00	36,600.00	6,850.00	41,100.00	12,000.00	72,000.00
16.	_TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE IN WELL, REM	1	Ea	9,000.00	9,000.00	1,290.00	1,290.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
17.	_TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND WELL, 12 INCH X 8 INCH	1	Ea	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,374.00	14,374.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
18.	_WATER MAIN CONNECTION, 12 INCH TO EXISTING 12 INCH	1	Ea	6,500.00	6,500.00	9,909.00	9,909.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
19.	_WATER MAIN CONNECTION, 8 INCH TO EXISTING 8 INCH	8	Ea	6,000.00	48,000.00	6,685.00	53,480.00	7,000.00	56,000.00
20.	_WATER SERVICE, LONG, 1 INCH	51	Ea	4,000.00	204,000.00	3,800.00	193,800.00	3,500.00	178,500.00
21.	_WATER SERVICE, SHORT, 1 INCH	54	Ea	1,600.00	86,400.00	2,350.00	126,900.00	2,200.00	118,800.00
22.	_ABANDON WATER MAIN, 8 INCH	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,955.00	20,955.00	20,000.00	20,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF WARREN

PALM BEACH DRIVE, GERALD DRIVE, CAMPBELL DRIVE,  
NEWLAND DRIVE AND IRVINGTON DRIVE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0139

Florence Cement Company (Bid #2)  
51515 Corridor  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

FDM Contracting, Inc.  
49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Major Contracting Group Inc  
12222 Greenfield Rd  
Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	_SANITARY LEAD REPR, 6 INCH, TR DET B	100	Ft	50.00	5,000.00	157.00	15,700.00	100.00	10,000.00
<b>ROAD RECONSTRUCTION ITEMS</b>									
24.	TREE, REM, 19 INCH TO 36 INCH	27	Ea	1,400.00	37,800.00	2,535.00	68,445.00	1,400.00	37,800.00
25.	TREE, REM, 37 INCH OR LARGER	1	Ea	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,738.00	2,738.00	3,450.00	3,450.00
26.	TREE, REM, 6 INCH TO 18 INCH	10	Ea	425.00	4,250.00	304.00	3,040.00	525.00	5,250.00
27.	DR STRUCTURE, REM	32	Ea	750.00	24,000.00	1,150.00	36,800.00	600.00	19,200.00
28.	SEWER, REM, LESS THAN 24 INCH	820	Ft	35.00	28,700.00	37.00	30,340.00	25.00	20,500.00
29.	_GAS MAIN, REM	50	Ft	20.00	1,000.00	31.00	1,550.00	20.00	1,000.00
30.	CURB AND GUTTER, REM	21	Ft	29.00	609.00	9.00	189.00	20.00	420.00
31.	PAVT, REM	15,120	Syd	9.00	136,080.00	13.00	196,560.00	12.00	181,440.00
32.	SIDEWALK, REM	3,100	Syd	11.00	34,100.00	7.00	21,700.00	12.00	37,200.00
33.	EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION, VERTICAL	15	Ft	100.00	1,500.00	50.00	750.00	150.00	2,250.00
34.	_BRICK PAVERS, REM	86	Sft	11.00	946.00	20.00	1,720.00	5.00	430.00
35.	_DRIVEWAY, REM	1,966	Syd	10.00	19,660.00	10.00	19,660.00	12.00	23,592.00
36.	SUBGRADE UNDERCUTTING, TYPE IV	100	Cyd	100.00	10,000.00	81.00	8,100.00	90.00	9,000.00
37.	_STATION GRADING	48	Sta	4,250.00	204,000.00	5,000.00	240,000.00	4,750.00	228,000.00
38.	_SUBGRADE UNDERCUTTING, SPECIAL	50	Cyd	96.00	4,800.00	64.00	3,200.00	90.00	4,500.00
39.	_EROSION CONTROL, INLET FILTER	36	Ea	100.00	3,600.00	76.00	2,736.00	150.00	5,400.00
40.	PROJECT CLEANUP	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
41.	_AGGREGATE BASE, 4 INCH, MODIFIED	1,927	Syd	12.75	24,569.25	16.00	30,832.00	21.00	40,467.00
42.	_AGGREGATE BASE, 6 INCH, MODIFIED	145	Syd	38.65	5,604.25	17.00	2,465.00	18.00	2,610.00
43.	_AGGREGATE BASE, 8 INCH, MODIFIED	16,642	Syd	15.65	260,447.30	17.00	282,914.00	22.00	366,124.00
44.	MAINTENANCE GRAVEL	150	Ton	56.90	8,535.00	40.00	6,000.00	50.00	7,500.00
45.	GEOTEXTILE, STABILIZATION	16,642	Syd	1.05	17,474.10	1.00	16,642.00	2.00	33,284.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF WARREN

PALM BEACH DRIVE, GERALD DRIVE, CAMPBELL DRIVE,  
NEWLAND DRIVE AND IRVINGTON DRIVE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0139

Florence Cement Company (Bid #2)  
51515 Corridor  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

FDM Contracting, Inc.  
49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Major Contracting Group Inc  
12222 Greenfield Rd  
Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
46.	SEWER, CL IV, 12 INCH, TR DET B	588	Ft	149.00	87,612.00	69.00	40,572.00	115.00	67,620.00
47.	_SEWER REPR, CL IV, 12 INCH, TR DET B	32	Ft	171.00	5,472.00	91.00	2,912.00	230.00	7,360.00
48.	_SEWER REPR, CL IV, 15 INCH, TR DET B	8	Ft	185.00	1,480.00	181.00	1,448.00	300.00	2,400.00
49.	_SEWER REPR, CL IV, 18 INCH, TR DET B	32	Ft	192.00	6,144.00	175.00	5,600.00	310.00	9,920.00
50.	_SEWER REPR, CL IV, 24 INCH, TR DET B	16	Ft	236.00	3,776.00	233.00	3,728.00	400.00	6,400.00
51.	_SEWER REPR, CL IV, 42 INCH, TR DET B	32	Ft	446.00	14,272.00	370.00	11,840.00	620.00	19,840.00
52.	_SEWER, DI CL54, 12 INCH, TR DET B	73	Ft	229.00	16,717.00	169.03	12,339.19	280.00	20,440.00
53.	_SEWER BULKHEAD, 12 INCH	4	Ea	350.00	1,400.00	455.00	1,820.00	500.00	2,000.00
54.	_SEWER CONNECTION, 12 INCH	2	Ea	250.00	500.00	1,084.00	2,168.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
55.	DR STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 1	2	Ea	950.00	1,900.00	785.00	1,570.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
56.	DR STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 2	5	Ea	950.00	4,750.00	528.00	2,640.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
57.	DR STRUCTURE, 24 INCH DIA	16	Ea	2,500.00	40,000.00	300.00	4,800.00	1,500.00	24,000.00
58.	DR STRUCTURE, 48 INCH DIA	11	Ea	3,500.00	38,500.00	3,700.00	40,700.00	4,200.00	46,200.00
59.	DR STRUCTURE, 60 INCH DIA	4	Ea	5,900.00	23,600.00	5,539.00	22,156.00	6,200.00	24,800.00
60.	DR STRUCTURE, 72 INCH DIA	3	Ea	8,100.00	24,300.00	8,384.00	25,152.00	9,000.00	27,000.00
61.	DR STRUCTURE, 84 INCH DIA	2	Ea	8,800.00	17,600.00	9,888.00	19,776.00	14,000.00	28,000.00
62.	DR STRUCTURE, ADJ, ADD DEPTH	50	Ft	375.00	18,750.00	382.00	19,100.00	550.00	27,500.00
63.	DR STRUCTURE, TAP, 6 INCH	2	Ea	340.00	680.00	475.00	950.00	550.00	1,100.00
64.	DR STRUCTURE, TAP, 12 INCH	7	Ea	350.00	2,450.00	600.00	4,200.00	1,000.00	7,000.00
65.	_DR STRUCTURE, REBUILD, 24 INCH DIA	4	Ft	1,000.00	4,000.00	465.00	1,860.00	700.00	2,800.00
66.	UNDERDRAIN, SUBGRADE, OPEN-GRADED, 6 INCH	8,946	Ft	9.00	80,514.00	21.00	187,866.00	18.50	165,501.00
67.	HMA SURFACE, REM	3,141	Syd	3.00	9,423.00	5.00	15,705.00	6.00	18,846.00
68.	_TEMP HMA SURFACE, 2 INCH	50	Ton	200.00	10,000.00	305.00	15,250.00	300.00	15,000.00
69.	CONC PAVT, MISC, NONREINF, 10 INCH	105	Syd	99.35	10,431.75	92.00	9,660.00	85.00	8,925.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF WARREN

PALM BEACH DRIVE, GERALD DRIVE, CAMPBELL DRIVE,  
NEWLAND DRIVE AND IRVINGTON DRIVE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0139

Florence Cement Company (Bid #2)  
51515 Corridor  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

FDM Contracting, Inc.  
49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Major Contracting Group Inc  
12222 Greenfield Rd  
Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
70.	CONC PAVT WITH INTEGRAL CURB, NONREINF, 7 INCH	15,117	Syd	54.65	826,144.05	57.00	861,669.00	55.00	831,435.00
71.	_CONC, LOW TEMPERATURE PROTECTION	3,500	Syd	8.10	28,350.00	6.25	21,875.00	8.00	28,000.00
72.	JOINT, CONTRACTION, CRG	24	Ft	24.00	576.00	15.00	360.00	35.00	840.00
73.	PAVT REPR, NONREINF CONC, 13 INCH	28	Syd	245.00	6,860.00	126.00	3,528.00	110.00	3,080.00
74.	PAVT REPR, REM	28	Syd	49.00	1,372.00	28.00	784.00	30.00	840.00
75.	DRIVEWAY, NONREINF CONC, 6 INCH	1,923	Syd	69.00	132,687.00	51.00	98,073.00	50.00	96,150.00
76.	_DRIVEWAY, NONREINF CONC, 4 INCH	100	Syd	76.50	7,650.00	41.00	4,100.00	40.00	4,000.00
77.	CURB AND GUTTER, CONC, DET C3	21	Ft	40.10	842.10	41.00	861.00	40.00	840.00
78.	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	110	Ft	50.20	5,522.00	81.00	8,910.00	80.00	8,800.00
79.	CURB RAMP OPENING, CONC	174	Ft	9.00	1,566.00	41.00	7,134.00	40.00	6,960.00
80.	SIDEWALK, CONC, 4 INCH	22,209	Sft	6.45	143,248.05	5.58	123,926.22	5.50	122,149.50
81.	SIDEWALK, CONC, 6 INCH	4,545	Sft	7.30	33,178.50	7.10	32,269.50	7.00	31,815.00
82.	CURB RAMP, CONC, 6 INCH	1,075	Sft	8.65	9,298.75	9.00	9,675.00	9.00	9,675.00
83.	_BRICK PAVERS	35	Sft	25.00	875.00	51.00	1,785.00	140.00	4,900.00
84.	_CURB RAMP, CONC, 8 INCH	86	Sft	14.90	1,281.40	10.00	860.00	10.00	860.00
85.	POST, STEEL, 3 POUND	172	Ft	12.00	2,064.00	12.00	2,064.00	12.00	2,064.00
86.	SIGN, TYPE III, REM	19	Ea	10.00	190.00	10.00	190.00	10.00	190.00
87.	SIGN, TYPE IIIA	37	Sft	22.00	814.00	22.00	814.00	22.00	814.00
88.	_SIGN, TYPE IIIA, SPECIAL	14	Sft	25.00	350.00	25.00	350.00	25.00	350.00
89.	_SIGN, TYPE III, REM, SALV, ERECT	12	Ea	50.00	600.00	51.00	612.00	50.00	600.00
90.	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 6 INCH, CROSSWALK	594	Ft	5.00	2,970.00	5.00	2,970.00	5.00	2,970.00
91.	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 6 INCH, WHITE	146	Ft	6.50	949.00	6.50	949.00	6.50	949.00
92.	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 6 INCH, YELLOW	246	Ft	6.50	1,599.00	6.50	1,599.00	6.50	1,599.00
93.	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 18 INCH, STOP BAR	130	Ft	15.00	1,950.00	15.00	1,950.00	15.00	1,950.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF WARREN

PALM BEACH DRIVE, GERALD DRIVE, CAMPBELL DRIVE,  
NEWLAND DRIVE AND IRVINGTON DRIVE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0139

Florence Cement Company (Bid #2)  
51515 Corridor  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

FDM Contracting, Inc.  
49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Major Contracting Group Inc  
12222 Greenfield Rd  
Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
94.	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 24 INCH, STOP BAR	14	Ft	20.00	280.00	20.00	280.00	20.00	280.00
95.	REM CURING COMPOUND, FOR SPEC MRKG	579	Sft	6.50	3,763.50	6.50	3,763.50	6.50	3,763.50
96.	SIGN, TYPE B, TEMP, PRISMATIC, FURN	100	Sft	6.00	600.00	6.09	609.00	6.00	600.00
97.	SIGN, TYPE B, TEMP, PRISMATIC, OPER	100	Sft	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00
98.	_TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
99.	_AUPECULUS X CARNEA, 1-1/2 INCH	4	Ea	400.00	1,600.00	525.00	2,100.00	750.00	3,000.00
100.	_PARROTIA PERSICA, 1-1/2 INCH	6	Ea	400.00	2,400.00	525.00	3,150.00	750.00	4,500.00
101.	_QUERCUS ALBA/RUBRA, 1-1/2 INCH	7	Ea	400.00	2,800.00	525.00	3,675.00	750.00	5,250.00
102.	_TILIA CORDATA 'CORZAM', 1-1/2 INCH	7	Ea	400.00	2,800.00	525.00	3,675.00	750.00	5,250.00
103.	_TILIA TOMENTOSA, 1-1/2 INCH	5	Ea	400.00	2,000.00	525.00	2,625.00	750.00	3,750.00
104.	_ULMUS X 'FRONTIER', 1-1/2 INCH	7	Ea	400.00	2,800.00	525.00	3,675.00	750.00	5,250.00
105.	_SURFACE RESTORATION, SODDING	300	Syd	28.00	8,400.00	14.00	4,200.00	30.00	9,000.00
106.	_LANDSCAPE MULCH AROUND EXISTING TREES	16	Cyd	100.00	1,600.00	100.00	1,600.00	100.00	1,600.00
107.	_SURFACE RESTORATION, HYDROSEEDING	1	LS	120,000.00	120,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
108.	SANITARY STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 1	1	Ea	720.00	720.00	873.00	873.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
109.	SANITARY STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 2	12	Ea	710.00	8,520.00	539.00	6,468.00	1,000.00	12,000.00
110.	_SPRINKLER LINE	1,500	Ft	10.00	15,000.00	3.00	4,500.00	5.00	7,500.00
111.	_SPRINKLER HEAD, RELOCATE	25	Ea	75.00	1,875.00	86.00	2,150.00	100.00	2,500.00
112.	_SPRINKLER HEAD, REPLACE	100	Ea	150.00	15,000.00	86.00	8,600.00	75.00	7,500.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>4,262,087.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>4,493,177.41</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>4,698,378.00</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF WARREN

PALM BEACH DRIVE, GERALD DRIVE, CAMPBELL DRIVE,  
NEWLAND DRIVE AND IRVINGTON DRIVE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0139

HMC LLC  
297 Elmwood Drive  
Troy, MI 48083

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
31604 Pamar Court  
New Haven, MI 48048

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
51251 Simone Industrial Dr  
Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>GENERAL ITEMS</b>									
1.	_REIMBURSED PERMIT FEES	25,000	Dir	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	25,000.00
2.	_PRECONSTRUCTION AUDIO-VISUAL FILMING	1	LS	1,540.00	1,540.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
3.	MOBILIZATION, MAX 7% OF CONSTRUCTION COST	1	LS	130,000.00	130,000.00	335,000.00	335,000.00	305,000.00	305,000.00
4.	_RUBBISH PICKUP	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5.	_CONTINGENCY FOR WORK OUTSIDE OF THE ORIGINAL PAY ITEMS	235,000	Dir	1.00	235,000.00	1.00	235,000.00	1.00	235,000.00
<b>WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT ITEMS</b>									
6.	_GAS MAIN, REM	50	Ft	10.00	500.00	5.00	250.00	20.00	1,000.00
7.	EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION, VERTICAL	15	Ft	100.00	1,500.00	75.00	1,125.00	75.00	1,125.00
8.	MAINTENANCE GRAVEL	350	Ton	35.00	12,250.00	15.00	5,250.00	35.00	12,250.00
9.	GATE WELL, REM	3	Ea	600.00	1,800.00	350.00	1,050.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
10.	HYDRANT, REM	7	Ea	675.00	4,725.00	350.00	2,450.00	800.00	5,600.00
11.	_WATER MAIN, FUSIBLE PVC C900 DR 14, 8 INCH, DIRECTIONAL DRILLED	69	Ft	200.00	13,800.00	275.00	18,975.00	400.00	27,600.00
12.	_WATER MAIN, PVC C909, 8 INCH, OPEN-CUT	4,215	Ft	92.00	387,780.00	198.00	834,570.00	115.00	484,725.00
13.	_MISMARKED WATER SERVICES	16	Hr	600.00	9,600.00	150.00	2,400.00	250.00	4,000.00
14.	_FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE	11	Ea	8,500.00	93,500.00	8,500.00	93,500.00	7,000.00	77,000.00
15.	_GATE VALVE AND WELL, 8 INCH	6	Ea	9,000.00	54,000.00	7,500.00	45,000.00	7,000.00	42,000.00
16.	_TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE IN WELL, REM	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
17.	_TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND WELL, 12 INCH X 8 INCH	1	Ea	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
18.	_WATER MAIN CONNECTION, 12 INCH TO EXISTING 12 INCH	1	Ea	6,500.00	6,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
19.	_WATER MAIN CONNECTION, 8 INCH TO EXISTING 8 INCH	8	Ea	6,000.00	48,000.00	7,500.00	60,000.00	6,000.00	48,000.00
20.	_WATER SERVICE, LONG, 1 INCH	51	Ea	3,500.00	178,500.00	3,500.00	178,500.00	3,300.00	168,300.00
21.	_WATER SERVICE, SHORT, 1 INCH	54	Ea	2,500.00	135,000.00	1,750.00	94,500.00	1,800.00	97,200.00
22.	_ABANDON WATER MAIN, 8 INCH	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF WARREN

PALM BEACH DRIVE, GERALD DRIVE, CAMPBELL DRIVE,  
NEWLAND DRIVE AND IRVINGTON DRIVE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0139

HMC LLC  
297 Elmwood Drive  
Troy, MI 48083

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
31604 Pamar Court  
New Haven, MI 48048

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
51251 Simone Industrial Dr  
Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	_SANITARY LEAD REPR, 6 INCH, TR DET B	100	Ft	60.00	6,000.00	100.00	10,000.00	240.00	24,000.00
<b>ROAD RECONSTRUCTION ITEMS</b>									
24.	TREE, REM, 19 INCH TO 36 INCH	27	Ea	2,750.00	74,250.00	1,400.00	37,800.00	2,500.00	67,500.00
25.	TREE, REM, 37 INCH OR LARGER	1	Ea	2,970.00	2,970.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
26.	TREE, REM, 6 INCH TO 18 INCH	10	Ea	330.00	3,300.00	425.00	4,250.00	300.00	3,000.00
27.	DR STRUCTURE, REM	32	Ea	500.00	16,000.00	550.00	17,600.00	700.00	22,400.00
28.	SEWER, REM, LESS THAN 24 INCH	820	Ft	14.00	11,480.00	17.00	13,940.00	30.00	24,600.00
29.	_GAS MAIN, REM	50	Ft	25.00	1,250.00	5.00	250.00	20.00	1,000.00
30.	CURB AND GUTTER, REM	21	Ft	25.00	525.00	18.00	378.00	25.00	525.00
31.	PAVT, REM	15,120	Syd	18.00	272,160.00	6.00	90,720.00	14.00	211,680.00
32.	SIDEWALK, REM	3,100	Syd	15.00	46,500.00	5.00	15,500.00	11.00	34,100.00
33.	EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION, VERTICAL	15	Ft	125.00	1,875.00	90.00	1,350.00	100.00	1,500.00
34.	_BRICK PAVERS, REM	86	Sft	5.00	430.00	5.00	430.00	10.00	860.00
35.	_DRIVEWAY, REM	1,966	Syd	9.00	17,694.00	5.50	10,813.00	15.00	29,490.00
36.	SUBGRADE UNDERCUTTING, TYPE IV	100	Cyd	95.00	9,500.00	75.00	7,500.00	70.00	7,000.00
37.	_STATION GRADING	48	Sta	7,000.00	336,000.00	7,950.00	381,600.00	8,500.00	408,000.00
38.	_SUBGRADE UNDERCUTTING, SPECIAL	50	Cyd	100.00	5,000.00	72.00	3,600.00	70.00	3,500.00
39.	_EROSION CONTROL, INLET FILTER	36	Ea	100.00	3,600.00	65.00	2,340.00	120.00	4,320.00
40.	PROJECT CLEANUP	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
41.	_AGGREGATE BASE, 4 INCH, MODIFIED	1,927	Syd	16.50	31,795.50	8.50	16,379.50	30.00	57,810.00
42.	_AGGREGATE BASE, 6 INCH, MODIFIED	145	Syd	18.00	2,610.00	11.50	1,667.50	17.00	2,465.00
43.	_AGGREGATE BASE, 8 INCH, MODIFIED	16,642	Syd	17.00	282,914.00	13.50	224,667.00	20.00	332,840.00
44.	MAINTENANCE GRAVEL	150	Ton	35.00	5,250.00	25.00	3,750.00	50.00	7,500.00
45.	GEOTEXTILE, STABILIZATION	16,642	Syd	2.50	41,605.00	1.00	16,642.00	2.00	33,284.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF WARREN

PALM BEACH DRIVE, GERALD DRIVE, CAMPBELL DRIVE,  
NEWLAND DRIVE AND IRVINGTON DRIVE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0139

HMC LLC  
297 Elmwood Drive  
Troy, MI 48083

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
31604 Pamar Court  
New Haven, MI 48048

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
51251 Simone Industrial Dr  
Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
46.	SEWER, CL IV, 12 INCH, TR DET B	588	Ft	100.00	58,800.00	125.00	73,500.00	125.00	73,500.00
47.	_SEWER REPR, CL IV, 12 INCH, TR DET B	32	Ft	200.00	6,400.00	675.00	21,600.00	180.00	5,760.00
48.	_SEWER REPR, CL IV, 15 INCH, TR DET B	8	Ft	500.00	4,000.00	685.00	5,480.00	350.00	2,800.00
49.	_SEWER REPR, CL IV, 18 INCH, TR DET B	32	Ft	550.00	17,600.00	690.00	22,080.00	400.00	12,800.00
50.	_SEWER REPR, CL IV, 24 INCH, TR DET B	16	Ft	700.00	11,200.00	705.00	11,280.00	450.00	7,200.00
51.	_SEWER REPR, CL IV, 42 INCH, TR DET B	32	Ft	750.00	24,000.00	875.00	28,000.00	475.00	15,200.00
52.	_SEWER, DI CL54, 12 INCH, TR DET B	73	Ft	190.00	13,870.00	188.00	13,724.00	250.00	18,250.00
53.	_SEWER BULKHEAD, 12 INCH	4	Ea	200.00	800.00	250.00	1,000.00	700.00	2,800.00
54.	_SEWER CONNECTION, 12 INCH	2	Ea	1,550.00	3,100.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
55.	DR STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 1	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
56.	DR STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 2	5	Ea	500.00	2,500.00	650.00	3,250.00	800.00	4,000.00
57.	DR STRUCTURE, 24 INCH DIA	16	Ea	3,500.00	56,000.00	3,250.00	52,000.00	3,000.00	48,000.00
58.	DR STRUCTURE, 48 INCH DIA	11	Ea	5,000.00	55,000.00	4,650.00	51,150.00	4,000.00	44,000.00
59.	DR STRUCTURE, 60 INCH DIA	4	Ea	7,250.00	29,000.00	12,000.00	48,000.00	6,000.00	24,000.00
60.	DR STRUCTURE, 72 INCH DIA	3	Ea	11,000.00	33,000.00	14,500.00	43,500.00	9,200.00	27,600.00
61.	DR STRUCTURE, 84 INCH DIA	2	Ea	15,500.00	31,000.00	17,500.00	35,000.00	9,500.00	19,000.00
62.	DR STRUCTURE, ADJ, ADD DEPTH	50	Ft	300.00	15,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	600.00	30,000.00
63.	DR STRUCTURE, TAP, 6 INCH	2	Ea	150.00	300.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	450.00	900.00
64.	DR STRUCTURE, TAP, 12 INCH	7	Ea	200.00	1,400.00	2,500.00	17,500.00	650.00	4,550.00
65.	_DR STRUCTURE, REBUILD, 24 INCH DIA	4	Ft	400.00	1,600.00	150.00	600.00	500.00	2,000.00
66.	UNDERDRAIN, SUBGRADE, OPEN-GRADED, 6 INCH	8,946	Ft	18.50	165,501.00	17.00	152,082.00	25.00	223,650.00
67.	HMA SURFACE, REM	3,141	Syd	15.00	47,115.00	6.00	18,846.00	5.00	15,705.00
68.	_TEMP HMA SURFACE, 2 INCH	50	Ton	250.00	12,500.00	350.00	17,500.00	400.00	20,000.00
69.	CONC PAVT, MISC, NONREINF, 10 INCH	105	Syd	76.00	7,980.00	85.00	8,925.00	85.00	8,925.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF WARREN

PALM BEACH DRIVE, GERALD DRIVE, CAMPBELL DRIVE,  
NEWLAND DRIVE AND IRVINGTON DRIVE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0139

HMC LLC  
297 Elmwood Drive  
Troy, MI 48083

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
31604 Pamar Court  
New Haven, MI 48048

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
51251 Simone Industrial Dr  
Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
70.	CONC PAVT WITH INTEGRAL CURB, NONREINF, 7 INCH	15,117	Syd	68.00	1,027,956.00	55.00	831,435.00	55.00	831,435.00
71.	_CONC, LOW TEMPERATURE PROTECTION	3,500	Syd	0.01	35.00	8.00	28,000.00	8.00	28,000.00
72.	JOINT, CONTRACTION, CRG	24	Ft	15.00	360.00	35.00	840.00	35.00	840.00
73.	PAVT REPR, NONREINF CONC, 13 INCH	28	Syd	82.50	2,310.00	110.00	3,080.00	110.00	3,080.00
74.	PAVT REPR, REM	28	Syd	26.00	728.00	28.00	784.00	70.00	1,960.00
75.	DRIVEWAY, NONREINF CONC, 6 INCH	1,923	Syd	60.00	115,380.00	50.00	96,150.00	50.00	96,150.00
76.	_DRIVEWAY, NONREINF CONC, 4 INCH	100	Syd	60.00	6,000.00	40.00	4,000.00	40.00	4,000.00
77.	CURB AND GUTTER, CONC, DET C3	21	Ft	40.00	840.00	40.00	840.00	40.00	840.00
78.	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	110	Ft	55.00	6,050.00	80.00	8,800.00	80.00	8,800.00
79.	CURB RAMP OPENING, CONC	174	Ft	35.75	6,220.50	40.00	6,960.00	40.00	6,960.00
80.	SIDEWALK, CONC, 4 INCH	22,209	Sft	6.00	133,254.00	5.50	122,149.50	5.50	122,149.50
81.	SIDEWALK, CONC, 6 INCH	4,545	Sft	7.25	32,951.25	7.00	31,815.00	7.00	31,815.00
82.	CURB RAMP, CONC, 6 INCH	1,075	Sft	7.25	7,793.75	9.00	9,675.00	9.00	9,675.00
83.	_BRICK PAVERS	35	Sft	70.00	2,450.00	50.00	1,750.00	70.00	2,450.00
84.	_CURB RAMP, CONC, 8 INCH	86	Sft	11.00	946.00	10.00	860.00	10.00	860.00
85.	POST, STEEL, 3 POUND	172	Ft	13.00	2,236.00	12.00	2,064.00	12.00	2,064.00
86.	SIGN, TYPE III, REM	19	Ea	11.00	209.00	10.00	190.00	10.00	190.00
87.	SIGN, TYPE IIIA	37	Sft	24.00	888.00	22.00	814.00	22.00	814.00
88.	_SIGN, TYPE IIIA, SPECIAL	14	Sft	27.50	385.00	25.00	350.00	25.00	350.00
89.	_SIGN, TYPE III, REM, SALV, ERECT	12	Ea	55.00	660.00	50.00	600.00	50.00	600.00
90.	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 6 INCH, CROSSWALK	594	Ft	5.50	3,267.00	5.00	2,970.00	5.00	2,970.00
91.	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 6 INCH, WHITE	146	Ft	7.15	1,043.90	6.50	949.00	6.50	949.00
92.	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 6 INCH, YELLOW	246	Ft	7.15	1,758.90	6.50	1,599.00	6.50	1,599.00
93.	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 18 INCH, STOP BAR	130	Ft	16.50	2,145.00	15.00	1,950.00	15.00	1,950.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF WARREN

PALM BEACH DRIVE, GERALD DRIVE, CAMPBELL DRIVE,  
NEWLAND DRIVE AND IRVINGTON DRIVE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0139

HMC LLC  
297 Elmwood Drive  
Troy, MI 48083

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
31604 Pamar Court  
New Haven, MI 48048

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
51251 Simone Industrial Dr  
Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	HMC LLC		Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		DiPonio Contracting, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
94.	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 24 INCH, STOP BAR	14	Ft	22.00	308.00	20.00	280.00	20.00	280.00
95.	REM CURING COMPOUND, FOR SPEC MRKG	579	Sft	7.15	4,139.85	3.50	2,026.50	6.50	3,763.50
96.	SIGN, TYPE B, TEMP, PRISMATIC, FURN	100	Sft	6.60	660.00	6.00	600.00	6.00	600.00
97.	SIGN, TYPE B, TEMP, PRISMATIC, OPER	100	Sft	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00
98.	_TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	12,650.00	12,650.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
99.	_AUPECULUS X CARNEA, 1-1/2 INCH	4	Ea	764.50	3,058.00	495.00	1,980.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
100.	_PARROTIA PERSICA, 1-1/2 INCH	6	Ea	561.00	3,366.00	495.00	2,970.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
101.	_QUERCUS ALBA/RUBRA, 1-1/2 INCH	7	Ea	682.00	4,774.00	495.00	3,465.00	900.00	6,300.00
102.	_TILIA CORDATA 'CORZAM', 1-1/2 INCH	7	Ea	764.50	5,351.50	495.00	3,465.00	950.00	6,650.00
103.	_TILIA TOMENTOSA, 1-1/2 INCH	5	Ea	764.50	3,822.50	495.00	2,475.00	950.00	4,750.00
104.	_ULMUS X 'FRONTIER', 1-1/2 INCH	7	Ea	682.00	4,774.00	495.00	3,465.00	800.00	5,600.00
105.	_SURFACE RESTORATION, SODDING	300	Syd	19.50	5,850.00	16.50	4,950.00	40.00	12,000.00
106.	_LANDSCAPE MULCH AROUND EXISTING TREES	16	Cyd	115.50	1,848.00	229.00	3,664.00	200.00	3,200.00
107.	_SURFACE RESTORATION, HYDROSEEDING	1	LS	64,000.00	64,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	55,800.00	55,800.00
108.	SANITARY STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 1	1	Ea	985.00	985.00	800.00	800.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
109.	SANITARY STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 2	12	Ea	985.00	11,820.00	890.00	10,680.00	1,000.00	12,000.00
110.	_SPRINKLER LINE	1,500	Ft	9.50	14,250.00	3.00	4,500.00	8.00	12,000.00
111.	_SPRINKLER HEAD, RELOCATE	25	Ea	55.00	1,375.00	85.00	2,125.00	50.00	1,250.00
112.	_SPRINKLER HEAD, REPLACE	100	Ea	93.50	9,350.00	100.00	10,000.00	100.00	10,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>4,717,619.65 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>4,805,235.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>4,824,509.00</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF WARREN

PALM BEACH DRIVE, GERALD DRIVE, CAMPBELL DRIVE,

NEWLAND DRIVE AND IRVINGTON DRIVE

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0139

CI Contracting, Inc.

7135 Dan McGuire Drive, Suite B

Brighton, MI 48116

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
<b>GENERAL ITEMS</b>					
1.	_REIMBURSED PERMIT FEES	25,000	Dlr	1.00	25,000.00
2.	_PRECONSTRUCTION AUDIO-VISUAL FILMING	1	LS	5,385.00	5,385.00
3.	MOBILIZATION, MAX 7% OF CONSTRUCTION COST	1	LS	314,283.25	314,283.25
4.	_RUBBISH PICKUP	1	LS	14,096.50	14,096.50
5.	_CONTINGENCY FOR WORK OUTSIDE OF THE ORIGINAL PAY ITEMS	235,000	Dlr	1.00	235,000.00
<b>WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT ITEMS</b>					
6.	_GAS MAIN, REM	50	Ft	37.50	1,875.00
7.	EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION, VERTICAL	15	Ft	172.00	2,580.00
8.	MAINTENANCE GRAVEL	350	Ton	33.50	11,725.00
9.	GATE WELL, REM	3	Ea	610.50	1,831.50
10.	HYDRANT, REM	7	Ea	896.75	6,277.25
11.	_WATER MAIN, FUSIBLE PVC C900 DR 14, 8 INCH, DIRECTIONAL DRILLED	69	Ft	251.75	17,370.75
12.	_WATER MAIN, PVC C909, 8 INCH, OPEN-CUT	4,215	Ft	111.00	467,865.00
13.	_MISMARKED WATER SERVICES	16	Hr	1,221.25	19,540.00
14.	_FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE	11	Ea	8,095.50	89,050.50
15.	_GATE VALVE AND WELL, 8 INCH	6	Ea	8,969.00	53,814.00
16.	_TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE IN WELL, REM	1	Ea	7,897.25	7,897.25
17.	_TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND WELL, 12 INCH X 8 INCH	1	Ea	18,581.00	18,581.00
18.	_WATER MAIN CONNECTION, 12 INCH TO EXISTING 12 INCH	1	Ea	5,958.00	5,958.00
19.	_WATER MAIN CONNECTION, 8 INCH TO EXISTING 8 INCH	8	Ea	5,977.75	47,822.00
20.	_WATER SERVICE, LONG, 1 INCH	51	Ea	3,976.25	202,788.75
21.	_WATER SERVICE, SHORT, 1 INCH	54	Ea	2,796.25	150,997.50
22.	_ABANDON WATER MAIN, 8 INCH	1	LS	20,658.00	20,658.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF WARREN

PALM BEACH DRIVE, GERALD DRIVE, CAMPBELL DRIVE,  
NEWLAND DRIVE AND IRVINGTON DRIVE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0139

CI Contracting, Inc.  
7135 Dan McGuire Drive, Suite B  
Brighton, MI 48116

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
23.	_SANITARY LEAD REPR, 6 INCH, TR DET B	100	Ft	152.75	15,275.00
<b>ROAD RECONSTRUCTION ITEMS</b>					
24.	TREE, REM, 19 INCH TO 36 INCH	27	Ea	1,400.00	37,800.00
25.	TREE, REM, 37 INCH OR LARGER	1	Ea	2,450.00	2,450.00
26.	TREE, REM, 6 INCH TO 18 INCH	10	Ea	425.00	4,250.00
27.	DR STRUCTURE, REM	32	Ea	845.50	27,056.00
28.	SEWER, REM, LESS THAN 24 INCH	820	Ft	42.00	34,440.00
29.	_GAS MAIN, REM	50	Ft	45.00	2,250.00
30.	CURB AND GUTTER, REM	21	Ft	52.50	1,102.50
31.	PAVT, REM	15,120	Syd	7.75	117,180.00
32.	SIDEWALK, REM	3,100	Syd	12.75	39,525.00
33.	EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION, VERTICAL	15	Ft	407.00	6,105.00
34.	_BRICK PAVERS, REM	86	Sft	20.00	1,720.00
35.	_DRIVEWAY, REM	1,966	Syd	22.25	43,743.50
36.	SUBGRADE UNDERCUTTING, TYPE IV	100	Cyd	77.25	7,725.00
37.	_STATION GRADING	48	Sta	6,341.25	304,380.00
38.	_SUBGRADE UNDERCUTTING, SPECIAL	50	Cyd	58.25	2,912.50
39.	_EROSION CONTROL, INLET FILTER	36	Ea	144.25	5,193.00
40.	PROJECT CLEANUP	1	LS	29,061.25	29,061.25
41.	_AGGREGATE BASE, 4 INCH, MODIFIED	1,927	Syd	43.50	83,824.50
42.	_AGGREGATE BASE, 6 INCH, MODIFIED	145	Syd	47.50	6,887.50
43.	_AGGREGATE BASE, 8 INCH, MODIFIED	16,642	Syd	19.25	320,358.50
44.	MAINTENANCE GRAVEL	150	Ton	126.25	18,937.50
45.	GEOTEXTILE, STABILIZATION	16,642	Syd	4.00	66,568.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF WARREN

PALM BEACH DRIVE, GERALD DRIVE, CAMPBELL DRIVE,  
NEWLAND DRIVE AND IRVINGTON DRIVE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0139

CI Contracting, Inc.  
7135 Dan McGuire Drive, Suite B  
Brighton, MI 48116

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
46.	SEWER, CL IV, 12 INCH, TR DET B	588	Ft	116.75	68,649.00
47.	_SEWER REPR, CL IV, 12 INCH, TR DET B	32	Ft	155.50	4,976.00
48.	_SEWER REPR, CL IV, 15 INCH, TR DET B	8	Ft	163.75	1,310.00
49.	_SEWER REPR, CL IV, 18 INCH, TR DET B	32	Ft	191.75	6,136.00
50.	_SEWER REPR, CL IV, 24 INCH, TR DET B	16	Ft	331.50	5,304.00
51.	_SEWER REPR, CL IV, 42 INCH, TR DET B	32	Ft	423.75	13,560.00
52.	_SEWER, DI CL54, 12 INCH, TR DET B	73	Ft	277.00	20,221.00
53.	_SEWER BULKHEAD, 12 INCH	4	Ea	488.75	1,955.00
54.	_SEWER CONNECTION, 12 INCH	2	Ea	2,036.75	4,073.50
55.	DR STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 1	2	Ea	894.75	1,789.50
56.	DR STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 2	5	Ea	1,561.50	7,807.50
57.	DR STRUCTURE, 24 INCH DIA	16	Ea	3,161.00	50,576.00
58.	DR STRUCTURE, 48 INCH DIA	11	Ea	4,368.00	48,048.00
59.	DR STRUCTURE, 60 INCH DIA	4	Ea	6,218.50	24,874.00
60.	DR STRUCTURE, 72 INCH DIA	3	Ea	8,526.00	25,578.00
61.	DR STRUCTURE, 84 INCH DIA	2	Ea	10,774.25	21,548.50
62.	DR STRUCTURE, ADJ, ADD DEPTH	50	Ft	546.50	27,325.00
63.	DR STRUCTURE, TAP, 6 INCH	2	Ea	1,221.25	2,442.50
64.	DR STRUCTURE, TAP, 12 INCH	7	Ea	2,442.50	17,097.50
65.	_DR STRUCTURE, REBUILD, 24 INCH DIA	4	Ft	546.50	2,186.00
66.	UNDERDRAIN, SUBGRADE, OPEN-GRADED, 6 INCH	8,946	Ft	18.50	165,501.00
67.	HMA SURFACE, REM	3,141	Syd	11.00	34,551.00
68.	_TEMP HMA SURFACE, 2 INCH	50	Ton	300.00	15,000.00
69.	CONC PAVT, MISC, NONREINF, 10 INCH	105	Syd	85.00	8,925.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF WARREN

PALM BEACH DRIVE, GERALD DRIVE, CAMPBELL DRIVE,  
NEWLAND DRIVE AND IRVINGTON DRIVE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0139

CI Contracting, Inc.  
7135 Dan McGuire Drive, Suite B  
Brighton, MI 48116

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
70.	CONC PAVT WITH INTEGRAL CURB, NONREINF, 7 INCH	15,117	Syd	55.00	831,435.00
71.	_CONC, LOW TEMPERATURE PROTECTION	3,500	Syd	8.00	28,000.00
72.	JOINT, CONTRACTION, CRG	24	Ft	35.00	840.00
73.	PAVT REPR, NONREINF CONC, 13 INCH	28	Syd	110.00	3,080.00
74.	PAVT REPR, REM	28	Syd	97.50	2,730.00
75.	DRIVEWAY, NONREINF CONC, 6 INCH	1,923	Syd	50.00	96,150.00
76.	_DRIVEWAY, NONREINF CONC, 4 INCH	100	Syd	40.00	4,000.00
77.	CURB AND GUTTER, CONC, DET C3	21	Ft	40.00	840.00
78.	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	110	Ft	80.00	8,800.00
79.	CURB RAMP OPENING, CONC	174	Ft	40.00	6,960.00
80.	SIDEWALK, CONC, 4 INCH	22,209	Sft	5.50	122,149.50
81.	SIDEWALK, CONC, 6 INCH	4,545	Sft	7.00	31,815.00
82.	CURB RAMP, CONC, 6 INCH	1,075	Sft	9.00	9,675.00
83.	_BRICK PAVERS	35	Sft	50.00	1,750.00
84.	_CURB RAMP, CONC, 8 INCH	86	Sft	10.00	860.00
85.	POST, STEEL, 3 POUND	172	Ft	12.00	2,064.00
86.	SIGN, TYPE III, REM	19	Ea	10.00	190.00
87.	SIGN, TYPE IIIA	37	Sft	22.00	814.00
88.	_SIGN, TYPE IIIA, SPECIAL	14	Sft	25.00	350.00
89.	_SIGN, TYPE III, REM, SALV, ERECT	12	Ea	50.00	600.00
90.	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 6 INCH, CROSSWALK	594	Ft	5.00	2,970.00
91.	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 6 INCH, WHITE	146	Ft	6.50	949.00
92.	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 6 INCH, YELLOW	246	Ft	6.50	1,599.00
93.	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 18 INCH, STOP BAR	130	Ft	15.00	1,950.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF WARREN

PALM BEACH DRIVE, GERALD DRIVE, CAMPBELL DRIVE,  
NEWLAND DRIVE AND IRVINGTON DRIVE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0139

CI Contracting, Inc.  
7135 Dan McGuire Drive, Suite B  
Brighton, MI 48116

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
94.	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 24 INCH, STOP BAR	14	Ft	20.00	280.00
95.	REM CURING COMPOUND, FOR SPEC MRKG	579	Sft	6.50	3,763.50
96.	SIGN, TYPE B, TEMP, PRISMATIC, FURN	100	Sft	6.00	600.00
97.	SIGN, TYPE B, TEMP, PRISMATIC, OPER	100	Sft	1.00	100.00
98.	_TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	106,547.25	106,547.25
99.	_AUPECULUS X CARNEA, 1-1/2 INCH	4	Ea	750.00	3,000.00
100.	_PARROTIA PERSICA, 1-1/2 INCH	6	Ea	750.00	4,500.00
101.	_QUERCUS ALBA/RUBRA, 1-1/2 INCH	7	Ea	750.00	5,250.00
102.	_TILIA CORDATA 'CORZAM', 1-1/2 INCH	7	Ea	750.00	5,250.00
103.	_TILIA TOMENTOSA, 1-1/2 INCH	5	Ea	750.00	3,750.00
104.	_ULMUS X 'FRONTIER', 1-1/2 INCH	7	Ea	750.00	5,250.00
105.	_SURFACE RESTORATION, SODDING	300	Syd	30.00	9,000.00
106.	_LANDSCAPE MULCH AROUND EXISTING TREES	16	Cyd	100.00	1,600.00
107.	_SURFACE RESTORATION, HYDROSEEDING	1	LS	55,800.00	55,800.00
108.	SANITARY STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 1	1	Ea	1,010.75	1,010.75
109.	SANITARY STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 2	12	Ea	1,738.75	20,865.00
110.	_SPRINKLER LINE	1,500	Ft	3.00	4,500.00
111.	_SPRINKLER HEAD, RELOCATE	25	Ea	95.00	2,375.00
112.	_SPRINKLER HEAD, REPLACE	100	Ea	95.00	9,500.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>4,882,087.00</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**